

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 9, 2021

Statement from Dallas County Judge Clay Jenkins regarding Counterclaim and Temporary Restraining Order Filed Today

"Earlier this evening I filed a Temporary Restraining Order and declaratory judgment in my official capacity as your Dallas County Judge against Governor Greg Abbott seeking to hold portions of GA 38 regarding mask mandates unenforceable.

The enemy is not each other. The enemy is the virus and we must all do all that we can to protect public health. School districts and government closest to the people should make decisions on how best to keep students and others safe.

I'll do all I can to protect the public health and the people of Dallas County. I hope others will join me in following the science and listening to local doctors and the CDC to act swiftly and decisively.

This is about ensuring there's adequate medical resources and, hospital bed capacity to take care of people with COVID and any other condition that requires medical care or hospitalization. Ultimately, it is about saving lives and saving and protecting children," said Dallas County Judge Clay Jenkins.

###

CONTACT:

Clay Lewis Jenkins, Dallas County Judge Clay.Jenkins@dallascounty.org 214-653-7949